

FILED  
Dec 04, 2012  
Court of Appeals  
Division III  
State of Washington

NO. 29916-3-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

CHAD EDWARD DUNCAN,

Appellant.

---

AMENDED BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050  
Special Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorney for Respondent

JAMES P. HAGARTY  
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney  
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329  
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii-iv
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	2
<u>FIRST ALLEGATION</u> .....	2
1. <u>Officer Ely had reasonable, articulable suspicion to seize            the defendant</u> .....	5
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION TWO- THE SEIZURE OF THE     GUN DID NOT ARISE FROM AN ILLEGAL SEARCH</u> .....	16
<u>RESPONSE TO THIRD ALLEGATION</u> .....	22
<u>RESPONSE TO FOURTH ALLEGATION</u> .....	23
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

**Cases**

In re Marriage of Rideout, 150 Wn.2d 337, 77 P.3d 1174 (2003)..... 19

In re Personal Restraint of Call, 144 Wn.2d 315, 28 P.3d 709 (2001) .... 24

Metropolitan Park Dist. v. Griffith, 106 Wn.2d 425,  
723 P.2d 1093 (1986) ..... 4

State v. Barnes, 158 Wash. App. 602, 243 P.3d 165, 170-71 (2010) ..... 21

State v. Belieu, 112 Wn.2d 587, 773 P.2d 46 (1989) ..... 11

State v. Bertrand, 165 Wn.App. 393, 267 P.3d 511 (2011)..... 24

State v. Bunch, 168 Wn.App. 631, 279 P.3d 432 (2012)..... 23

State ex rel. Carrol v. Junker, 79 Wn.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971)..... 5

State v. Fore, 56 Wn.App. 339, 783 P.2d 626 (1989)..... 10, 11

State v. Gibson, 219 P.3d 964, 970-71 (2009)..... 18, 19

State v. Handburgh, 61 Wn.App. 763, 812 P.2d 131 (1991)..... 4

State v. Hathaway, 161 Wn.App. 634, 251 P.3d 253 (2011)..... 23

State v. Kennedy, 107 Wash. 2d 1, 726 P.2d 445 (1986) ..... 8

State v. Mitchell, 145 Wn.App. 1, 186 P.3d 1071 (2008) ..... 8

State v. O’Cain, 108 Wn.App. 542, 31 P.3d 733 (2001) ..... 13

State v. Patton, 167 Wn.2d 379, 219 P.3d 651 (2009)..... 16

State v. Price, 126 Wn.App. 617, 109 P.3d 27 (2005)..... 7

State v. Randall, 73 Wn.App. 225, 868 P.2d 207 (1994)..... 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
<u>State v. Ringer</u> , 100 Wn.2d 686, 674 P.2d 1240 (1983).....	16
<u>State v. Robertson</u> , 88 Wash.App. 836, 947 P.2d 765 (1997), review denied, 135 Wash.2d 1004, 959 P.2d 127 (1998).....	4
<u>State v. Rowell</u> , 144 Wn.App. 453, 456-459 (2008), review denied, 165 Wn.2d 1021, 203 P.3d 380 (2009) .....	5, 6, 7
<u>State v. Samsel</u> , 39 Wn.App. 564, 694 P.2d 670 (1985) .....	8
<u>State v. Seagull</u> , 95 Wash.2d 898, 632 P.2d 44 (1981).....	19, 20, 21
<u>State v. Smits</u> , 152 Wn.App. 514, 216 P.3d 1097 (2009).....	23
<u>State v. Snapp</u> , ___ Wn.2d. ___, 275 P.3d 289 (2012).....	15, 16, 17
<u>State v. Valdez</u> , 167 Wn.2d 761, 224 P.3d 751 (2009).....	16
<u>State v. Wakefield</u> , 130 Wn.2d 464, 925 P.2d 183 (1996) .....	25
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 102 Wn.2d 733, 689 P.2d 1065 (1984).....	11
<u>Willener v. Sweeting</u> , 107 Wn.2d 388, 730 P.2d 45 (1986).....	4
 <b>Additional Cases</b>	
<u>State v. Kaaheena</u> , 59 Hawai'i 23, 575 P.2d 462 (1978).....	20
 <b>Federal Cases</b>	
<u>Adams v. Williams</u> , 407 U.S. 143, 32 L.Ed.2d 612, 92 S.Ct. 1921,1923 (1972).....	7, 9
<u>Arizona v. Gant</u> , ___ U.S. ___. ___ S.Ct. ___, 173 L.Ed.2d 485 (2009).....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

PAGE

**Additional Authorities**

4 Wayne R. LaFave, Search and Seizure: A Treatise on the Fourth  
Amendment § 9.2(b) at 289-91 (4<sup>th</sup> ed.2004) ..... 9

**Rules and Statutes**

CrR 3.6 ..... 15

RAP 1.2(c) ..... 23

RAP 10.3(b) ..... 1
